ETAS ID: TM613110

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT **EFFECTIVE DATE:** 02/28/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Circle Line Trademark Trust		12/08/2020	Trust: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Circle Line-Sightseeing Yachts, Inc.		
Street Address:	Pier 83, West 42nd Street		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10036		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1307451	CIRCLE LINE
Registration Number:	5078426	CIRCLE LINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

CORRESPONDENCE DA	.TA			
Fax Number:	855226	68791		
	rovided: if tha	mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent t is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	855-70	855-705-6414 abutterman@dbllawyers.com,trademarks@dbllawyers.com,jdiamante@dbllawyers.com Alexander Butterman Dunlap Bennett & Ludwig PLLC		
Email:	abutter	abutterman@dbllawyers.com,trademarks@dbllawyers.com,jdiamante@dbllawyer		
Correspondent Name:	Alexan	Alexander Butterman		
Address Line 1:	Dunlap	Dunlap Bennett & Ludwig PLLC		
Address Line 2:	211 CH	HURCH ST., SE		
Address Line 4:	LEESBURG, VIRGINIA 20175			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5515		5154-000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Alexander H. Butterman		
SIGNATURE:		/Alex Butterman/		
DATE SIGNED:		12/08/2020		

Total Attachments: 2

source=55154-000 Executed Assignment of TM from Circle Line Trademark Trust to CLSY#page1.tif source=55154-000 Executed Assignment of TM from Circle Line Trademark Trust to CLSY#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 007127 FRAME: 0026**

900584352

Our Docket: 55154-000

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, the Circle Line Trademark Trust, a trust established under the laws

of the State of New York, with offices at c/o Fish & Richardson P.C., 45 Rockefeller

Plaza, Ste. 2800, New York, New York 10111, ("Assignor"), has been the owner of the

marks in attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Circle Line-Sightseeing Yachts, Inc., a New York corporation,

with offices at Pier 83, West 42nd Street at the Hudson River, New York, New York

10036 ("Assignee") has adopted and is using the marks on Schedule A and is

desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to

Assignee, nunc pro tunc as of February 28, 2020, all right, title and interest in and to the

said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the

identified registrations thereof.

Executed this 8th day of December, 2020,

CIRCLE LINE TRADEMARK TRUST

Name:

Title: Co-Trustee

Name:

Title: Co-Trustee

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007127 FRAME: 0027

Our Docket: 55154-000

SCHEDULE A

List of U.S. Trademarks

Mark	Serial No .	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date
CIRCLE LINE (standard character)	73413723	1307451	Feb. 16, 1983	Nov. 27, 1984
CIRCLE LINE (Design)	86365599	5078426	Aug. 13, 2014	August 8, 2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007127 FRAME: 0028

RECORDED: 12/08/2020